Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2
ass7m) Provisional Results

Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 31 Akshay Bohra ELf: R 1 USRacing 2 Tatuus F.4T421 5 4 1:40.596 166.6
2 13 James Wharton 3 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:40.624 0.028 0.028 166.6
3 Ugo Ugochukwu g Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:40.642 0.046 0.018 166.5
4 Tuukka Taponen R Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:40.735 0.139 0.093 166.4
5 23 Arvid Lindblad R 3 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:40.792 0.196 0.057 166.3
6 15 Brando Badoer g Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 8 6 1:40.794 0.198 0.002 166.3
7 47  Nicola Lacorte £ R 4 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:40.938 0.342 0.144 166.0
8 51 Freddie Slater § R 5 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:41.059 0.463 0.121 165.8
9 12  Gianmarco Pradel 2 R 6 US Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.149 0.553 0.090 165.7
10 66 RuigiLiu i R 7 US Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.169 0.573 0.020 165.7
11 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri ¢ R 8 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:41.179 0.583 0.010 165.6
12 20 Zachary David : R 9 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.275 0.679 0.096 165.5
13 53  Giacomo Pedrini g Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:41.654 1.058 0.379 164.9
14 30 Frederik Lund H Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:41.745 1.149 0.091 164.7
15 16  Aurelia Nobels E F 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:41.903 1.307 0.158 164.5
16 74  Lin Hodenius E] Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:41.936 1.340 0.033 164.4
17 86  Diego De La Torre o AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:42.505 1.909 0.569 163.5
18 21 Tina Hausmann ¢ R 10 AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 2 2 1:49.863 9.267 7.358 152.6
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Circuito de Barcelona

EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2

(Barceiona ae7m) Provisional Results by Category
Rookie

Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 31 Akshay Bohra R 1 US Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:40.596 166.6
2 8 Tuukka Taponen R 2 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:40.735 0.139 0.139 166.4
3 23 Arvid Lindblad R 3 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:40.792 0.196 0.057 166.3
4 47  Nicola Lacorte R 4 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:40.938 0.342 0.146 166.0
5 51 Freddie Slater R 5 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:41.059 0.463 0.121 165.8
6 12 Gianmarco Pradel R 6 US Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.149 0.553 0.090 165.7
7 66  Ruiqi Liu R 7 US Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.169 0.573 0.020 165.7
8 14  Rashid Al Dhaheri R 8 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:41.179 0.583 0.010 165.6
9 20 Zachary David R 9 USRacing Tatuus F.4 T421 5 4 1:41.275 0.679 0.096 165.5
10 21 Tina Hausmann R 10 AKM Motorsport Tatuus F.4 T421 2 2 1:49.863 9.267 8.588 152.6

Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 16  Aurelia Nobels F 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 4 1:41.903 164.5

Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 13 James Wharton Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:40.624 166.6
2 3 Ugo Ugochukwu Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:40.642 0.018 0.018 166.5
3 15 Brando Badoer Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 8 6 1:40.794 0.170 0.152 166.3
4 53 Giacomo Pedrini Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:41.654 1.030 0.860 164.9
5 30 Frederik Lund Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:41.745 1.121 0.091 164.7
6 74  Lin Hodenius Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5 1:41.936 1.312 0.191 1644
7 86  Diego De La Torre AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 5 1:42.505 1.881 0.569 163.5
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona

EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2
ae7m) Provisional 2 Fastest Lap Results

Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 3 Ugo Ugochukwu Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 7 1:40.732 166.5
2 15 Brando Badoer Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 8 4 1:40.889 0.157 0.157 166.3
3 23 Arvid Lindblad R 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:40.952 0.220 0.063 166.3
4 8 Tuukka Taponen R 2 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 7 1:40.958 0.226 0.006 166.4
5 13 James Wharton Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 7 1:40.995 0.263 0.037 166.6
6 31 Akshay Bohra R 3 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 5 8 1:41.127 0.395 0.132 166.6
7 47  Nicola Lacorte R 4 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 3 1:41.167 0.435 0.040 166.0
8 51 Freddie Slater § R 5 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 7 5) 1:41.180 0.448 0.013 165.8
9 14  Rashid Al Dhaheri ¢ R 6 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 5 1:41.230 0.498 0.050 165.6
10 66 RuigiLiu i R 7 US Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 5 3 1:41.486 0.754 0.256 165.7
11 12 Gianmarco Pradel 2 R 8 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 5 3 1:41.515 0.783 0.029 165.7
12 53 Giacomo Pedrini g Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 6 1:41.678 0.946 0.163 164.9
13 20 Zachary David ¢ R 9 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 5 3 1:41.704 0.972 0.026 165.5
14 30 Frederik Lund H Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 4 1:41.922 1.190 0.218 164.7
15 16  Aurelia Nobels E F 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 6 6 1:41.923 1.191 0.001 164.5
16 74  Lin Hodenius E] Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 7 7 1:42.337 1.605 0.414 164.4
17 86  Diego De La Torre o AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 8 8 1:42.537 1.805 0.200 163.5
18 21  Tina Hausmann ¢ R 10 AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 2 1 9:28:19.514 9:26:38.7 9:26:36.9 152.6
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A

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

Qualifying - 2
[Barcelona aestm) Lap Analysis
3 Ugo Ugochukwu Tatuus F.4 T421 15 Brando Badoer Tatuus F.4 T421
Prema Racing Van Amersfoort Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 9:29:29.296 9:28:07.797 48.052 33.447 119.3 9:29:29.296 1 9:28:10.042 9:26:50.718 46.679 32.645 116.8 9:28:10.042
2 1:49.084 33.469 43.393 32.222 227.3 9:31:18.380 2 1:47.633 32.981 43.690 30.962 226.8 9:29:57.675
3 1:42.024 30.919 41.027 30.078 234.2 9:33:00.404 3 1:42.350 31.269 41.093 29.988 231.7 9:31:40.025
4 1:40.773 30.600 40.677 29.496 237.3 9:34:41.177 4 1:40.889 30.631 40.717 29.541 235.2 9:33:20.914
5 1:40.642 30.570 40.528 29.544 236.8 9:36:21.819 5 1:43.168 31.253 41.896 30.019 234.7 9:35:04.082
6 1:51.960 37.548 44.442 29.970 225.0 9:38:13.779 6 1:40.794 30.624 40.632 29.538 234.2 9:36:44.876
7 1:40.732 30.663 40.586 29.483 234.7 9:39:54.511 7 1:40.946 30.626 40.640 29.680 235.2 9:38:25.822
8 2:09.465 P 33.565 45.852 50.048 234.7 9:42:03.976 8 2:08.860 33.640 43.163 52.057 234.7 9:40:34.682
8 Tuukka Taponen Tatuus F.4 T421 16 Aurelia Nobels Tatuus F.4 T421
Rookie Prema Racing F Prema Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  I.Spd Elapsed
1 9:29:33.992 9:28:10.217 49.560 34.215 120.6 9:29:33.992 1 9:29:44.080 9:28:20.150 49.619 34.311 127.8 9:29:44.080
2 1:49.103 33.125 44.069 31.909 226.4 9:31:23.095 2 1:48.180 33.649 43.697 30.834 212.1 9:31:32.260
3 1:44.121 31.325 42.223 30.573 233.7 9:33:07.216 3 1:45.450 31.429 42.358 31.663 232.7 9:33:17.710
4 1:41.080 30.770 40.730 29.580 234.2 9:34:48.296 4 1:41.903 30.966 41.123 29.814 237.3 9:34:59.613
5 1:40.735 30.655 40.595 29.485 231.7 9:36:29.031 5 1:41.960 30.850 41.143 29.967 235.8 9:36:41.573
6 1:49.085 33.681 44.430 30.974 208.8 9:38:18.116 6 1:41.923 30.947 40.970 30.006 233.2 9:38:23.496
7 1:40.958 30.687 40.678 29.593 235.2 9:39:59.074 20 Zachary David Tatuus F.4 T421
8 2:17.173 P 35.347 48.778 53.048 217.7 9:42:16.247
Rookie US Racing
12 Gianmarco Pradel Tatuus F.4 T421 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed
Rookie USRacing 1 9:30:42.928  9:29:26.472 44.984 31.472 158.8 9:30:42.928
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 2 1:42.771 31.492 41.193 30.086 230.7 9:32:25.699
1 9:30:47.869 9:29:31.451 44.642 31.776 142.1 9:30:47.869 3 1:41.704 31.083 40.947 29.674 233.7 9:34:07.403
2 1:42.962 31.288 41.563 30.111 232.7 9:32:30.831 4 1:41.275 30.853 40.708 29.714 233.2 9:35:48.678
3 1:41.515 30.828 40.915 29.772 2347 9:34:12.346 5 2:24.020 35.914 54.699 53.407 234.2 9:38:12.698
4 1:41.149 30.727 40.655 29.767 233.7 9:35:53.495 2 1 Tina Hausmann Tatuus F.4 T421
5 1:47.810 P 30.838 40.946 36.026 232.7 9:37:41.305
Rookie AKM Motorsport
13 James Wharton Tatuus F.4 T421 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
PremaRacing 1  9:28:19514  9:26:59.388 46.738 33.388 139.5 9:28:19.514
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed 2 1:49.863 33.281 44.424 32.158 230.7 9:30:09.377
1 9:29:38.686 9:28:14.141 50.823 33.722 125.0 9:29:38.686 3 32.656 46.330 230.7
2 1:49.793 34.300 44.386 31.107 224.0 9:31:28.479 23 Arvid Lindblad Tatuus F.4 T421
3 1:45.541 32.231 42.961 30.349 231.7 9:33:14.020
4 1:40.996 30.883 40.667 29446 2342 9:34:55.016 Rookie Prema Racing
5 1:40.624 30.638 40519 29.467 2337 9:36:35640 22 D Time Sectorl  Sector2  Sectord T.Spd  Elapsed
6 1:52.361 34.400 47.113 30.848 235.2 9:38:28.001 1 9:29:42.153 9:28:18.109 49.402 34.642 141.3 9:29:42.153
7 1:40.995 30.723 40.715 20557 234.7 9:40:08.996 2 1:49.020 34.084 44.122 30.814 205.3 9:31:31.173
8 35.470 1:01.745 218.1 3 1:45.874 31.572 42.814 31.488 234.2 9:33:17.047
14 Rashid Al Dhaheri Tatuus F.4 T421 4 1:40.952 30.694 40.688 29.570 234.2 9:34:57.999
5 1:40.792 30.630 40.530 29.632 234.2 9:36:38.791
Rookie Prema Racing ¢ 1:55.671 30.801 47.962 36.908 2332 9:38:34.462
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 7 1:41.208 30.804 40.772 29.632 234.7 9:40:15.670
1 9:29:31.689 9:28:07.824 49.378 34.487 125.2 9:29:31.689 8 36.863 54.905 231.7
2 1:48.610 33.603 43.809 31.198 224.5 9:31:20.299
3 1:42.617 31.288 41.401 29.928 233.7 9:33:02.916
4 1:41.179 30.794 40.723 29.662 234.7 9:34:44.095
5 1:41.230 30.783 40.759 29.688 234.2 9:36:25.325
6 1:51.005 30.838 49.098 31.069 234.2 9:38:16.330
7 30.871 40.879 233.7
=cronog =

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

21/10/2023 Page 1/2



A

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

Qualifying - 2
[Barcelona aestm) Lap Analysis
30 Frederik Lund Tatuus F.4T421 §O Ruigi Liu Tatuus F.4 T421
Van Amersfoort Racing Rookie US Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed
1 9:28:10.498 9:26:52.039 46.087 32.372 1189 9:28:10.498 1 9:30:50.382 9:29:34.011 44.895 31.476 140.8 9:30:50.382
2 1:47.761 33.012 43.887 30.862 223.6 9:29:58.259 2 1:42.813 31.488 41.322 30.003 232.2 9:32:33.195
3 1:43.111 31.610 41.449 30.052 233.7 9:31:41.370 3 1:41.486 30.907 40.867 29.712 233.7 9:34:14.681
4 1:41.922 30.861 41.162 29.899 234.2 9:33:23.292 4 1:41.169 30.737 40.740 29.692 234.7 9:35:55.850
5 1:41.745 30.853 40.995 29.897 233.2 9:35:05.037 5 2:01.166 P 30.848 45.521 44,797 234.2 9:37:57.016
6 1:41.963 30.804 41.176 29.983 234.2 9:36:47.000 74 Lin Hodenius Tatuus F.4 T421
7 1:54.469 P 31.014 41.207 42.248 233.2 9:38:41.469
Van Amersfoort Racing
31 Akshay Bohra Tatuus F.4 T421 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  TI.Spd Elapsed
Rookie USRacing 1 9:29:20.002  9:27:56.827 49.032 34.143 1255 9:29:20.002
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  T.Spd Elapsed 2 1:51.883 35.122 45.621 31.140 217.7 9:31:11.885
1 9:30:39.674 9:29:24.045 44.307 31.322 159.7 9:30:39.674 3 1:43.472 31.461 41.784 30.227 232.7 9:32:55.357
2 1:43.774 31.707 41.447 30.620 232.7 9:32:23.448 4 1:42.352 31.097 41.353 29.902 234.2 9:34:37.709
3 1:41.127 30.840 40.654 29.633 234.2 9:34:04.575 5 1:41.936 30.993 40.997 29.946 233.2 9:36:19.645
4 1:40.596 30.649 40.526 29.421 234.7 9:35:45.171 6 1:45.458 32.412 42.702 30.344 232.7 9:38:05.103
5 2:31.805 P 37.252 59.909 54.644 205.3 9:38:16.976 7 1:42.337 31.094 41.153 30.090 231.7 9:39:47.440
47 Nicola Lacorte Tatuus F.4 T421 2 EEE) phats O s
Rookie Prema Racing 86 Diego De La Torre Tatuus F.4 T421
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed AKM Motorsport
1 9:31:03.015 9:29:42.797 47.635 32.583 155.1 9:31:03.015 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed
2 1:44.259 32.236 41.975 30.048 228.3 9:32:47.274 1 9:28:15.386 9:26:55.057 46.693 33.636 1455 9:28:15.386
3 1:41.167 30.777 40.823 29.567 234.7 9:34:28.441 2 1:51.341 33.259 44.699 33.383 2259 9:30:06.727
4 1:40.938 30.703 40.716 29.519 234.2 9:36:09.379 3 1:45.193 32.033 42.542 30.618 227.8 9:31:51.920
5 1:41.282 30.630 40.815 29.837 234.2 9:37:50.661 4 1:42.954 31.063 41.479 30.412 233.7 9:33:34.874
6 1:41.223 30.663 40.714 29.846 233.2 9:39:31.884 5 1:42.505 31.136 41.203 30.166 234.2 9:35:17.379
7 54.520 1:21.603 183.9 6 1:50.558 36.546 43.699 30.313 207.6 9:37:07.937
51 Ereddie Slater Tatuus E.4 T421 7 1:42.571 31.097 41.354 30.120 232.7 9:38:50.508
8 1:42.537 31.194 41.312 30.031 233.7 9:40:33.045
Rookie PremaRacing g 35.667 44.289 234.7
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
1 9:29:20.334 9:28:01.612 46.191 32531 117.6 9:29:20.334
2 1:47.539 33.440 43.677 30.422 215.1 9:31:07.873
3 1:44.977 30.929 44.040 30.008 233.2 9:32:52.850
4 1:41.059 30.608 40.780 29.671 234.7 9:34:33.909
5 1:41.180 30.732 40.778 29.670 236.8 9:36:15.089
6 1:54.654 37.256 47.512 29.886 194.9 9:38:09.743
7 1:41.703 30.923 41.048 29.732 233.2 9:39:51.446
8 34.557 43.313 235.2
53 Giacomo Pedrini Tatuus F.4 T421
Van Amersfoort Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 9:28:10.935 9:26:52.783 46.032 32.120 134.8 9:28:10.935
2 1:49.222 32.982 44.312 31.928 219.5 9:30:00.157
3 1:43.518 31.261 41.851 30.406 232.7 9:31:43.675
4 1:41.654 30.837 41.096 29.721 234.2 9:33:25.329
5 1:41.843 30.818 41.235 29.790 233.7 9:35:07.172
6 1:41.678 30.877 41.002 29.799 234.2 9:36:48.850
7 1:42.186 30.913 41.113 30.160 233.2 9:38:31.036
8 30.973 42.271 232.7
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Circuito de Barcelona

EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2

(Barceiona ae57m) Best Sectors Results
Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap
Clas N° Driver Time N° Driver Time N° Driver Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap Bestlap Clas

1 3 Ugo Ugochukwu 30.570 13 James Wharton 40.519 31 Akshay Bohra 29421 1 3 Ugo Ugochukwu 1:40.581 1:40.642 3
2 51 Freddie Slater 30.608 31 Akshay Bohra 40.526 13 James Wharton 29.446 2 31 Akshay Bohra 1:40.596 1:40.596 1
3 15 Brando Badoer 30.624 3 Ugo Ugochukwu 40.528 3 Ugo Ugochukwu 29.483 3 13 James Wharton 1:40.603 1:40.624 2
4 23 Arvid Lindblad 30.630 23 Arvid Lindblad 40.530 8 Tuukka Taponen 29.485 4 23 Arvid Lindblad 1:40.730 1:40.792 5
5 47 Nicola Lacorte 30.630 8 Tuukka Taponen 40.595 47 Nicola Lacorte 29519 5 8 Tuukka Taponen 1:40.735 1:40.735 4
6 13 James Wharton 30.638 15 Brando Badoer 40.632 15 Brando Badoer 29538 6 15 Brando Badoer 1:40.794 1:40.794 6
7 31 Akshay Bohra 30.649 12 Gianmarco Pradel 40.655 23 Arvid Lindblad 29.570 7 47 Nicola Lacorte 1:40.863 1:40.938 7
8 8 Tuukka Taponen 30.655 20 Zachary David 40.708 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri 29.662 8 51 Freddie Slater 1:41.056 1:41.059 8
9 12 Gianmarco Pradel 30.727 47 Nicola Lacorte 40.714 51 Freddie Slater 29.670 9 12 Gianmarco Pradel 1:41.149 1:41.149 9
10 66 RuigiLiu 30.737 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri 40.723 20 Zachary David 29.674 10 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri 1:41.168 1:41.179 11
11 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri 30.783 66 RuiqiLiu 40.740 66 RuiqiLiu 29.692 11 66 RuigilLiu 1:41.169 1:41.169 10
12 30 Frederik Lund 30.804 51 Freddie Slater 40.778 53 Giacomo Pedrini 29.721 12 20 Zachary David 1:41.235 1:41.275 12
13 53 Giacomo Pedrini 30.818 16 Aurelia Nobels 40.970 12 Gianmarco Pradel 29.767 13 53 Giacomo Pedrini 1:41.541 1:41.654 13
14 16 Aurelia Nobels 30.850 30 Frederik Lund 40.995 16 Aurelia Nobels 29.814 14 16 Aurelia Nobels 1:41.634 1:41.903 15
15 20 Zachary David 30.853 74 Lin Hodenius 40.997 30 Frederik Lund 29.897 15 30 Frederik Lund 1:41.696 1:41.745 14
16 74 Lin Hodenius 30.993 53 Giacomo Pedrini 41.002 74 Lin Hodenius 29.902 16 74 Lin Hodenius 1:41.892 1:41.936 16
17 86 Diego De La Torre 31.063 86 Diego De La Torre 41.203 86 Diego De La Torre 30.031 17 86 Diego De La Torre 1:42.297 1:42505 17
18 21 Tina Hausmann 32.656 21 Tina Hausmann 44.424 21 Tina Hausmann 32.158 18 21 Tina Hausmann 1:49.238 1:49.863 18
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Barcelona

4.657 m.

S O
© N ® 0 A W N P O

o w

23
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47
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53
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Driver

Akshay Bohra
James Wharton
Ugo Ugochukwu
Tuukka Taponen
Arvid Lindblad
Brando Badoer
Nicola Lacorte
Freddie Slater
Gianmarco Pradel
Ruiqi Liu

Rashid Al Dhaheri
Zachary David
Giacomo Pedrini
Frederik Lund
Aurelia Nobels
Lin Hodenius
Diego De La Torre

Tina Hausmann

CREANEACION 4

GTS20 lil}

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2

Best 5 Lap Times

Cls Team
US Racing
Prema Racing

Cat

Prema Racing
Prema Racing

Pyl
w

Prema Racing

Van Amersfoort Racing
Prema Racing

Prema Racing

US Racing

US Racing

Prema Racing

US Racing

Van Amersfoort Racing

U T T UV XV 3T
© 00 N o g »

Van Amersfoort Racing
Prema Racing

Van Amersfoort Racing
AKM Motorsport

AKM Motorsport

=crono

ITA  DEU

[y

TA NLD NLD DEU ITA DEU DEU MA ITA NLD 1A

NLD

SMR  SMR

Vehicle

Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421

Best 1

Time

1:40.596
1:40.624
1:40.642
1:40.735
1:40.792
1:40.794
1:40.938
1:41.059
1:41.149
1:41.169
1:41.179
1:41.275
1:41.654
1:41.745
1:41.903
1:41.936
1:42.505

—
wabmbb#bb&bmlﬂmm(ﬂb%

1:49.863

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Best 2

Time

1:41.127
1:40.995
1:40.732
1:40.958
1:40.952
1:40.889
1:41.167
1:41.180
1:41.515
1:41.486
1:41.230
1:41.704
1:41.678
1:41.922
1:41.923
1:42.337
1:42.537

—
mﬂm&mmmmwwwahwﬂqm%

Best 3

Time

1:43.774
1:40.996
1:40.773
1:41.080
1:41.208
1:40.946
1:41.223
1:41.703
1:42.962
1:42.813
1:42.617
1:42.771
1:41.843
1:41.963
1:41.960
1:42.352
1:42.571

—
\I&moﬁmmwmw\lm\l\lbbbl\)%

Best4 Best5
Time Lap Time Lap

2:31.805 5

145541 3 149793 2
1:42.024 3 1:49.084 2
1:44.121 3 1:49.085 6
1:45874 3 1:49.020 2
1:42.350 3 1:43.168 5
141282 5 144259 2
1:44.977 3 1:47.539 2
1:47.810 5

2:01.166 5

1:48.610 2 1:51.005 6
2:24020 5

1:42.186 7 1:43.518 3
1:43.111 3 1:47.761 2
1:45450 3 1:48.180 2
1:43.472 3 1:45458 6
1:42.954 4 145193 3
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Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

Qualifying - 2
Barcelona zes7m) Best 5 Top Speeds
Top 1l Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Clas N° Driver Cat Cls Team Vehicle Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg
1 3 Ugo Ugochukwu Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2373 4 2368 5 2347 7 2347 8 2342 3 2356
2 16 Aurelia Nobels F 1 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2373 4 2358 5 2337 7 2332 6 2327 3 2345
3 51 Freddie Slater R 1 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2368 5 2352 8 2347 4 2332 3 2332 7 2346
4 8 Tuukka Taponen R 2 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2352 7 2342 4 2337 3 2317 5 2264 2 2323
5 13 James Wharton Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2352 6 2347 7 2342 4 2337 5 2317 3 2339
6 15 Brando Badoer Van Amersfoort Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2352 4 2352 7 2347 5 2347 8 2342 6 23438
7 12 Gianmarco Pradel R 3 USRacing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 3 2337 4 2327 2 2327 5 1421 1 2152
8 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri R 4 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 4 2342 5 2342 6 2337 3 2337 7 2341
9 23 Arvid Lindblad R 5 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 7 2342 3 2342 4 2342 5 2332 6 2341
10 31 Akshay Bohra R 6 US Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 4 2342 3 2327 2 2053 5 159.7 1 2133
11 47 Nicola Lacorte R 7 Prema Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 3 2342 4 2342 5 2332 6 2283 2 2329
12 66 Ruiqi Liu R 8 US Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 4 2342 5 2337 3 2322 2 1408 1 2151
13 86 Diego De La Torre AKM Motorsport Tatuus F.4 T421 2347 9 2342 5 2337 4 2337 8 2327 7 2338
14 20 Zachary David R 9 USRacing Tatuus F.4 T421 2342 5 2337 3 2332 4 2307 2 1588 1 2181
15 30 Frederik Lund Van Amersfoort Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2342 4 2342 6 2337 3 2332 5 2332 7 2337
16 53 Giacomo Pedrini Van Amersfoort Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2342 4 2342 6 2337 5 2332 7 2327 3 2336
17 74 Lin Hodenius Van Amersfoort Racing Tatuus F.4 T421 2342 4 2332 5 2327 3 2327 6 2322 8 2330
18 21 Tina Hausmann R 10 AKM Motorsport Tatuus F.4 T421 2307 2 2307 3 1395 1 200.3
Barcelona

CATALUNYA
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

GTS:0LT

CREANEACION

Qualifying - 2
ae7m) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap TimeofDay Session Time N° Driver
2 9:29:57.675 4:57.675 15 Brando Badoer
2 9:31:07.873 6:07.873 51 Freddie Slater
3 9:31:40.025 6:40.025 15 Brando Badoer
3 9:33:00.404 8:00.404 3 Ugo Ugochukwu
4 9:33:20.914 8:20.914 15 Brando Badoer
4 9:34:41.177 9:41.177 3 Ugo Ugochukwu
4 9:35:45.171 10:45.171 31 Akshay Bohra
S —=crono
<

Team

Van Amersfoort Racing
Prema Racing

Van Amersfoort Racing
Prema Racing

Van Amersfoort Racing
Prema Racing

US Racing

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

ITA NLD ITA NLD ITA NLD

DEU

Vehicle

Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421

Time Km/h
1:47.633 155.7
1:47.539 155.8
1:42.350 163.8
1:42.024 164.3
1:40.889  166.1
1:40.773  166.3
1:40.596  166.6
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Barcelona 4.657 m.

Ne° Driver
86 Diego De La Torre
3 Ugo Ugochukwu
16 Aurelia Nobels
51 Freddie Slater
15 Brando Badoer
13 James Wharton
8 Tuukka Taponen
21 Tina Hausmann
12 Gianmarco Pradel
47 Nicola Lacorte
14 Rashid Al Dhaheri
31 Akshay Bohra
66 Ruiqgi Liu
23 Arvid Lindblad
30 Frederik Lund
53 Giacomo Pedrini
74  Lin Hodenius
20 Zachary David

Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2

Event Best Maximum Speed

Cat Clas Team
AKM Motorsport
Prema Racing

[y

Prema Racing

[y

Prema Racing
£ Van Amersfoort Racing

Aus

Prema Racing

FIN

Prema Racing
AKM Motorsport
US Racing
Prema Racing

AUS  CHE

Prema Racing
US Racing
US Racing
Prema Racing

A
A X X UV U UV XU X
© © N o g b~ W N

DNK GBR CHN GBR ARE

Van Amersfoort Racing

A

Van Amersfoort Racing
Van Amersfoort Racing
10  US Racing

MT  NLD
Py

=crono

ITA  NLD

A

DEU  SMR

A

[y

DEU  DEU

ITA

DEU NLD NLD  NLD

Vehicle

Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421
Tatuus F.4 T421

Km/h Session
237.8 Qualifying - 1
237.3 Qualifying - 2
237.3 Qualifying - 2
236.8 Qualifying - 2
235.2 Qualifying - 2
235.2 Qualifying - 2
235.2 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 1
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.7 Qualifying - 2
234.2 Qualifying - 2
234.2 Qualifying - 2
234.2 Qualifying - 2
234.2 Qualifying - 2

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA
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Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

Qualifying - 2
Barcelona ae7m) Pit Stop Analysis
GTSE0LT S =crono SO
L‘liu("l\tL"‘L'l‘L‘h E&c-a E::‘Iiu:

CATALUNYA
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Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship
Qualifying - 2

Barcelona

ae7m) Weather Report

Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

Air Temperature

15,9 -

15,7 1

15,5 —/

15,3

Session Time

Humidity
62,2 -

61,8

Session Time

Wind Speed
20+

16 -

12 -

Session Time

GTSE017 S =crono

ChEARIZACION

E&EEd

Temperature (°C)

Pressure (mBar)

Direction (Degrees)

13,5

Track Temperature

988,8 -

988,6 -

988,4 -

988,2

Session Time

Pressure

/

360
320
280
240
200
160 -
120

801

40

Session Time

Wind direction

Session Time

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA
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Circuito de Barcelona
EURO 4 Championship

Qualifying -1 -2
Combined Provisional 2 Fastest Lap Results

Barcelona 4.657 m.

Cls N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Q1 Q2 Best Gap Interval Km/h
1 3 Ugo Ugochukwu Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 16 141465 6 1:40.732 5  1:40.732 166.4
2 15 Brando Badoer Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 16 1:41.764 7 1:40.889 6 1:40.889 0.157 0.157 166.1
3 23 Arvid Lindblad 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 14 141668 5 1:40.952 5  1:40.952 0.220  0.063 166.0
4 8 Tuukka Taponen R 2 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 16 141541 5 1:40958 5  1:40.958 0.226 0.006 166.0
5 13 James Wharton Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 15 141605 5 1:40.995 5  1:40.995  0.263 0.037 166.0
6 31 Akshay Bohra R 3 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 13 141171 6 141127 4  1:41.127 0395  0.132 165.7
7 47 Nicola Lacorte R 4 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 15 1:42.052 7 1:41.167 4  1:41.167 0.435 0.040 165.7
8 51 Freddie Slater R 5 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 15 141789 5 1:41.180 4  1:41.180 0448  0.013 165.6
9 14 Rashid Al Dhaheri R 6 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 14 141692 5 1:41230 4  1:41.230 0.498 0.050 165.6
10 66 RuigiLiu R 7 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 13 1:42.244 7 1:41.486 4  1:41.486  0.754  0.256  165.1
11 12 Gianmarco Pradel R 8 US Racing g Tatuus F.4 T421 12 141740 6 141515 4  1:41515  0.783 0.029 165.1
12 53 Giacomo Pedrini Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 16 1:43.043 8 1:41.678 4 1:41.678 0.946 0.163 164.8
13 20 Zachary David R 9 US Racing Z Tatuus F.4 T421 13 141996 7 1:41.704 4  1:41.704 0972 0.026 164.8
14 30 Frederik Lund Van Amersfoort Racing 2 Tatuus F.4 T421 15 1:42.898 7 1:41.922 5 1:41.922 1.190 0.218 164.4
15 16 Aurelia Nobels F 1 Prema Racing £ Tatuus F.4 T421 14 142652 7 1:41.923 4  1:41.923 1.191 0.001 164.4
16 74 Lin Hodenius Van Amersfoort Racing S Tatuus F.4 T421 14 143422 5 142337 5  1:42.337 1.605  0.414 163.8
17 86 Diego De La Torre AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 16 1:43.401 6 1:42537 5  1:42.537 1.805 0.200 163.5
18 21 Tina Hausmann R 10 AKM Motorsport £ Tatuus F.4 T421 10 1:43353 7 9:28195 2  1:43353 2621 0816 1622
Published at:...........ccccco....

Race Director: Timekeeper: A

{- rcia
TR JoB1605-ESPM
=Ccr.ono @

CE&EEd
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